

KENYA ELECTRICITY GENERATING COMPANY PLC

RFx: 5000016620

TENDER No. KGN~GDD~021~2025

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF STEAMFIELD FITTINGS AND FASTENERS FOR STEAMFIELD MANAGEMENT

(Citizen Contractors)

Dated: 13th March, 2025

Addendum No.1.

In accordance with the Tender for Supply of Steamfield Fittings and Fasteners for Steamfield Management, KenGen issues an Addendum No.1 as follows:

1. REVISED RFX NUMBER

RFX In the Tender Document	Revised RFX Number
5000016595	5000016620

2. REVISED TENDER SECURITY/BID BOND REQUIREMENT

The Original Tender Security of KES 700,000.00 or equivalent in a freely convertible currency valid for 30 days beyond the tender validity period, in form of:

- Tender Security from a reputable bank registered by the Central Bank of Kenya
- > Guarantee issued by a financial institution approved and licensed by the Central Bank of Kenya.
- A guarantee by an **insurance company** registered and licensed by the Insurance Regulatory Authority listed by the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority.

bidders, should have tender security through local corresponding banks registered by the Central Bank of Kenya and MUST be submitted in a plain sealed envelope and clearly marked "KGN-GDD-021-2025 ~ TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF STEAMFIELD FITTINGS AND FASTENERS FOR STEAMFIELD MANAGEMENT And addressed to:

General Manager, Supply Chain,

Kenya Electricity Generating Company PLC,

9th Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza II, Kolobot Road, Parklands,

P.O. Box 47936, 00100, NAIROBI.

Note; The hard copy of the Original Tender Security/ E- Tender securities clearly labeled with tender name and tender description should be dropped at the tender box located on Ground Floor at KenGen, KenGen, RBS building on or before the tender closing Date and Time.

Electronic tender securities are acceptable and shall be authenticated using the QR scanner.

E- Tender securities are acceptable subject to:

- I. Attachment of a scanned copy to the bid document.
- II. Submission of the e-security to the address indicated Above:
 - > Such E-Security can be verified by use of a Quick Response (QR) code.
 - Such E-Security can be verified via the issuing institution's online portal.

All tender securities submitted shall be subject to authentication by KenGen.

SECTION II – TENDER DATA SHEET (TDS)

ITT Reference	Particulars Of Appendix To Instructions To Tenders
A. General	
ITT 18.1	The Original Tender Security of KES 700,000.00 or equivalent in a freely convertible currency, in form of: Tender Security from a reputable bank registered by the Central Bank of Kenya Guarantee issued by a financial institution approved and licensed by the Central Bank of Kenya. A guarantee by an insurance company registered and licensed by the Insurance Regulatory Authority listed by the Public Procurement Regulatory Authority. Valid for 30 days beyond the tender validity period. All tender securities submitted shall be subject to authentication by KenGen and MUST be submitted in a plain sealed envelope and clearly marked "KGN-GDD-021-2024 - TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF STEAMFIELD FITTINGS AND FASTENERS
	FOR STEAMFIELD MANAGEMENT" and addressed to: General Manager, Supply Chain, Kenya Electricity Generating Company PLC,
	Ground Floor, KenGen Pension Plaza I,
	Kolobot Road, Parklands,
	P.O. Box 47936, 00100
	NAIROBI
	The Original Tender Security clearly labeled should be dropped at the tender box located on Ground Floor at KenGen, KenGen, RBS building on or before tender opening date and time.
	E- Tender securities are acceptable subject to:
	 i. Attachment of a scanned copy to the bid document. ii. Submission of the e-security to the address indicated below: Such E-Security can be verified by use of a Quick Response (QR) code Such E-Security can be verified via the issuing institution's online portal

STAGE 1: MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS

No	Requirements
MR 9	Submit the Tender Security of KES 700,000.00 valid for 30 days beyond the tender validity period and in the form (s) indicated in the Tender Data Sheet (TDS).
	The Original Tender Security or e-Tender Security—enclosed in a plain sealed envelope clearly marked with the tender reference number & title- should be dropped at the tender box located on Ground Floor at KenGen Headquarter, RBS building, Parklands, Nairobi.

SUPPLIER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM No.1

We, the 1	undersign	led hereby	certify th	at the A	ddendun	1 No.1	l is an	integral	part	of the
document	t and the	alterations	set out in	n addeno	dum has	been i	incorpo	orated in	the	Tender
Proposal.							_			

Signed	
Tenderer	
Date	